I DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
according to ISO/IEC 17050-1 and EN 17050-1

DoC #: TPC-Q076-DM- R3 Original/en

Manufacturer's Name: HP Inc.

Manufacturer's Address: 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303-1112 USA

declare, under its sole responsibility that the product

Product Name and Model:? Personal Computer; HP EliteDesk 805 G6 Desktop Mini PC; HP ProDesk 405 G6
Desktop Mini PC; HP EliteDesk 805 G8 Desktop Mini PC; HP ProDesk 405 G8
Desktop Mini PC

Regulatory Model Number:" TPC-Q076-DM

Product Options: Please See ANNEX |

conforms to the following Product Specifications and Regulations:

Safety EMC Spectrum

1IEC 60950-1:2005 +A1:2009 +A2:2013 EN 55032:2012 Class B EN 300 328 V2.2.2
IEC 62368-1:2014 EN 55032:2015 Class B EN 301 893 V2.1.1
EN 62368-1:2014 +A11:2017 EN 55024:2010 +A1:2015 EN 300 440 V2.1.1
EN 50663:2017 EN 301 489-1V2.2.3

EN 50665:2017 EN 301 489-17V3.2.4

EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019
FCCCFR 47 Part 15

ICES-003, Issue 7

Ecodesign
Regulation (EU) No. 617/2013
EN 62623:2013

RoHS
EN 50581:2012
ENIEC63000:2018

The product herewith complies with the requirements of the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, the
Ecodesign Directive 2009/125/EC, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and carries the C€-marking accordingly.

US ONLY: This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Additional Information:

1) This product is assigned a Regulatory Model Number which stays with the regulatory aspects of the design.
The Regulatory Model Number is the main product identifier in the regulatory documentation and test
reports, this number should not be confused with the marketing name or the product numbers.

2) This product was tested in a typical HP environment.

HFI.‘ i, Pala Alto, Ch
Houston, TX Gu%i SC’W/‘M L {J? g M _
01-03-2021 Gilles Soulard, Manager
Product Compliance Center

Local contact for regulatory topics only:

EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.S.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mlll Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
http://www.hp.eu/certificates

Digitally signed by lasiko Igori
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I DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
in conformitate cu 1SO / IEC 17050-1 si EN 17050-1

DoC #: TPC-Q076-DM-R3Traducere/ro
producatorului Nume: HP Inc.

Adresa producatorului: 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303-1112 USA
declara ca produsul

Nume produs si model:? Personal Computer; HP EliteDesk 805 G6 Desktop Mini PC; HP ProDesk 405 G6
Desktop Mini PC; HP EliteDesk 805 G8 Desktop Mini PC; HP ProDesk 405 G8
Desktop Mini PC

Numirul de model de reglementare:" TPC-Q076-DM

Optiuni de produse: A sevedea anexal

in conformitate cu urmatoarele specificatii si regqulamentelor de produse:

Siguranta: EMC Spectrului de frecvente radio
IEC 60950-1:2005 +A1:2009 +A2:2013 EN 55032:2012 Class B EN 300 328 V2.2.2

IEC 62368-1:2014 EN 55032:2015 Class B EN 301 893 V2.1.1

EN 62368-1:2014 +A11:2017 EN 55024:2010 +A1:2015 EN 300 440 V2.1.1

EN 50663:2017 EN 301 489-1V2.2.3

EN 50665:2017 EN 301 489-17V3.2.4

EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019
FCCCFR 47 Part 15

ICES-003, Issue 7

ecodesign

Regulamentul (CE) nr 617/2013
EN 62623:2013

RoHS
EN 50581:2012
ENIEC 63000:2018

Produsul prezentat aici, corespunde cu cerintele Directiva RED 2014/53/UE, Directiva privind proiectarea
ecologica 2009/125/CE, la Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE si poarta marcajul C€in consecinta.

NUMAI PENTRU STATELE UNITE ALE AMERICII: This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Informatii suplimentare:

1) Acest produs este atribuit un numar de model de reglementare care ramane cu aspectele de reglementare
ale proiectare. Numarul de model de reglementare este identificatorul principal produs in documentatia de
reglementare si rapoarte de incercare, acest numar nu trebuie confundat cu numele de marketing sau
umerele de produs.

2) Acest produs a fost testat intr-un mediu tipic HP impreuna cu un sistem gazda HP.

Houston, TX verifica semnatura de pe declaratia initiala anexat
01-03-2021 Gilles Soulard, Manager

Product Compliance Center

Local de contact pentru subiecte de reglementare numai:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.s.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates




I DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
according to ISO/IEC 17050-1 and EN 17050-1

DoC #: HSD-0058-Q- R1 Original/en

Manufacturer's Name: HP Inc.

Manufacturer's Address: 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303-1112 USA
declare, under its sole responsibility that the product

Product Name and Model:? HP E27q G4 QHD Monitor

Regulatory Model Number:" HSD-0058-Q

Product Options: None

conforms to the following Product Specifications and Regulations:

Safety EMC

EN 62479:2010 EN 55032:2015 Class B

EN 60950-1:2006 + A11:2009 +A1:2010 +A12:2011 EN 55032:2012 Class B
+A2:2013 EN 55035:2017

IEC 60950-1:2005 +A1:2009 +A2:2013 EN 55024:2010 +A1:2015
IEC62368-1:2018 EN 61000-3-2:2014

ENIEC 62368-1:2020 +A11:2020 EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019

FCCCFR 47 Part 15
ICES-003, Issue 6

Ecodesign

Regulation (EC) No. 1275/2008
EN 50564:2011
IEC62301:2011

RoHS
EN 50581:2012

The product herewith complies with the requirements of the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU, the EMC Directive
2014/30/EU, the Ecodesign Directive 2009/125/EC, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and carries the C€-marking
accordingly.

US ONLY: This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Additional Information:

2) This product is assigned a Regulatory Model Number which stays with the regulatory aspects of the design. The
Regulatory Model Number is the main product identifier in the regulatory documentation and test reports, this
number should not be confused with the marketing name or the product numbers.

2) This product was tested in a typical HP environment.

Palo Alto, CA Gy Sl oot
19-06-2020 Gilles Soulard, Manager

Product Compliance Center

Local contact for regulatory topics only:

EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.S.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
http://www.hp.eu/certificates



http://www.hp.eu/certificates

I DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
in conformitate cu ISO / IEC 17050-1 si EN 17050-1

DoC #: HSD-0058-Q-R1Traducere/ro

producatorului Nume: HP Inc.

Adresa producatorului: 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303-1112 USA
declara ca produsul

Nume produs si model:? HP E27q G4 QHD Monitor

Numirul de model de reglementare:" HSD-0058-Q

in conformitate cu urmatoarele specificatii si regulamentelor de produse:

Siguranta: EMC

EN 62479:2010 EN 55032:2015 Class B

EN 60950-1:2006 + A11:2009 +A1:2010 +A12:2011 EN 55032:2012 Class B
+A2:2013 EN 55035:2017

IEC 60950-1:2005 +A1:2009 +A2:2013 EN 55024:2010 +A1:2015

IEC 62368-1:2018 EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN IEC 62368-1:2020 +A11:2020 EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019

FCCCFR 47 Part 15
ICES-003, Issue 6

ecodesign
Regulamentul (CE) nr 1275/2008
EN 50564:2011
IEC62301:2011

RoHS
EN 50581:2012

Produsul prezentat aici, corespunde cu cerintele Directiva de joasa tensiune 2006/95/CE (pana la 19.04.2016),
Directiva de joasa tensiune 2014/35/UE (din 20.04.2016), la Directiva EMC 2014/30/UE, Directiva privind
proiectarea ecologica 2009/125/CE, la Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE si poarta marcajul C€in consecinta.

NUMAI PENTRU STATELE UNITE ALE AMERICII: This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Informatii suplimentare:

1) Acest produs este atribuit un numar de model de reglementare care ramane cu aspectele de reglementare ale
proiectare. Numarul de model de reglementare este identificatorul principal produs in documentatia de
reglementare si rapoarte de incercare, acest numar nu trebuie confundat cu numele de marketing sau umerele
de produs.

2) Acest produs a fost testat intr-un mediu tipic HP impreuna cu un sistem gazda HP.

Palo Alto, CA verifica semnatura de pe declaratia initiald anexat
19-06-2020 Gilles Soulard, Manager
Product Compliance Center

Local de contact pentru subiecte de reglementare numai:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
usS.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates



http://www.hp.eu/certificates

I DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
according to ISO/IEC 17050-1 and EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISB-1900-01- R5 Original/en

Manufacturer's Name: HP Inc.

Manufacturer's Address: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, Idaho 83714-1021 USA
declare, under its sole responsibility that the product

Product Name and Model:? HP LaserJet Enterprise MFP M430f

HP LaserJet Enterprise MFP M431f
HP LaserJet Managed MFP E42540f
Regulatory Model Number:" BOISB-1900-01
Product Options: Please See ANNEX |

conforms to the following Product Specifications and Regulations:

Safety EMC
IEC 60950-1:2005 +A1:2009 +A2:2013 CISPR 22:2008 Class A
IEC62368-1:2014 CISPR 32:2012 Class A/ EN 55032:2012 Class A
EN 62368-1:2014 EN 55024:2010 +A1:2015
IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014 CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017
IEC 62479:2010/ EN 62479:2010 EN 61000-3-2:2019
IEC 62471:2006 / EN 62471:2008 EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019

FCCCFR 47 Part 15 Class A
ICES-003, Issue 7 Class A

RoHS
EN IEC 63000:2018

Telecom
ES 203 021-1v2.1.1/ES 203 021-2v2.1.2 / ES 203 021-3 v2.1.2; FCC Rules & Regulations 47 CFR Part 68

The product herewith complies with the requirements of the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU, the EMC Directive
2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and carries the C€-marking accordingly.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Additional Information:

1) This product is assigned a Regulatory Model Number which stays with the regulatory aspects of the design. The
Regulatory Model Number is the main product identifier in the regulatory documentation and test reports, this
number should not be confused with the marketing name or the product numbers.

2) This product was tested in a typical HP environment.

3) The product meets the requirements of EN 55032 and CNS13483 Class A, in which case the following applies:
‘Warning — This is a Class A product. In a domestic environment this product may cause radio interference in
which case the user may be required to take adequate measures'.

4) This product uses an analog fax accessory with Regulatory Model Number 'BOISB-1500-03, BOISB-1500-04,
BOISB-1500-05 or BOISB-1500-06", as needed to meet technical regulatory requirements for the
countries/regions where this product will be sold.

5) Telecom approvals and standards appropriate for the target countries/regions have been applied to this
product, in addition to those listed above.

[ HE Ing e, Bobe. Maba
Boise, Idaho W/@E F
05-05-2021 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Local contact for regulatory topics only:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.s.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

http://www.hp.eu/certificates




DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
according to ISO/IEC 17050-1 and EN 17050-1

ANNEXI

Regulatory Model Number: BOISB-1900-01

DESCRIPTION:*

HP LaserJet 550-sheet Paper Tray
Toner Cartridges:

HP 58A Black Original

HP 58X High Yield Black

HP CF258XC Black Contract
HP 59A Black Original

HP 59X High Yield Black

HP CF259XC Black Contract
HP CF259XH Black Contract
HP 76A Black Original

HP 76X High Yield Black

HP CF276XC Black Contract
HP 77A Black Original

HP 77X High Yield Black

HP CF277XC Black Contract
HP W9024MC Black Managed

OPTIONS

OPTION RMN:*

D9P29A

CF258A
CF258X
CF258XC
CF259A
CF259X
CF259XC
CF259XH
CF276A
CF276X
CF276XC
CF277A
CF277X
CF277XC
W9024MC

* Where X represents any alpha numeric character.



I DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
in conformitate cu 1SO / IEC 17050-1 si EN 17050-1

DoC #: BOISB-1900-01-R5Traducere/ro
producatorului Nume: HP Inc.
Adresa producatorului: 11311 Chinden Boulevard, Boise, Idaho 83714-1021 USA

declara ca produsul

Nume produs si model:? HP LaserJet Enterprise MFP M430f
HP LaserJet Enterprise MFP M431f
HP LaserJet Managed MFP E42540f

Numirul de model de reglementare:" BOISB-1900-01

Optiuni de produse: Asevedeaanexal

in conformitate cu urmatoarele specificatii si regqulamentelor de produse:

Siguranta: EMC
IEC 60950-1:2005 +A1:2009 +A2:2013 CISPR 22:2008 Class A
IEC 62368-1:2014 CISPR 32:2012 Class A/ EN 55032:2012 Class A
EN 62368-1:2014 EN 55024:2010 +A1:2015
IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014 CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017
IEC62479:2010/ EN 62479:2010 EN 61000-3-2:2019
IEC 62471:2006 / EN 62471:2008 EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019
FCC CFR 47 Part 15 Class A

ICES-003, Issue 7 Class A

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

Telecom
ES 203 021-1v2.1.1/ES 203 021-2v2.1.2 / ES 203 021-3 v2.1.2; FCC Rules & Regulations 47 CFR Part 68

Produsul prezentat aici, corespunde cu cerintele Directiva de joasa tensiune 2014/35/UE, la Directiva EMC
2014/30/UE, la Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE si poarta marcajul C€ in consecinta.

Informatii suplimentare:

1) Acest produs este atribuit un numar de model de reglementare care ramane cu aspectele de reglementare ale
proiectare. Numarul de model de reglementare este identificatorul principal produs in documentatia de
reglementare si rapoarte de incercare, acest numar nu trebuie confundat cu numele de marketing sau umerele
de produs.

2) Acest produs a fost testat intr-un mediu tipic HP impreuna cu un sistem gazda HP.

3) Produsul indeplineste cerintele EN 55032 si CNS13483 Clasa A, caz in care se aplica urmatoarele: Atentie -
Acesta este un produs din clasa A. intr-un mediu casnic, acest produs poate cauza interferente radio, caz in care
utilizatorul trebuie sa ia masurile adecvate

4) Acest produs utilizeaza un accesoriu de fax analogic cu Numar de model reglementat: '‘BOISB-1500-03, BOISB-
1500-04, BOISB-1500-05 or BOISB-1500-06', care indeplineste cerintele de reglementare tehnica pentru tarile /
regiunile in care acest produs va fi vandut.

5) Aprobarile si standardele adecvate pentru tarile vizate Telecom / regiuni au fost aplicate la acest produs, in plus
fata de cele enumerate mai sus.

Boise, Idaho verifica semnatura de pe declaratia initiald anexat
05-05-2021 Rich Payne, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Local de contact pentru subiecte de reglementare numai:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates




DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
in conformitate cu ISO / IEC 17050-1 si EN 17050-1

ANEXAI

Numérul de model de reglementare (RMN): BOISB-1900-01

OPTIUNI
HP LaserJet 550-sheet Paper Tray D9P29A
Toner Cartridges:
HP 58A Black Original CF258A
HP 58X High Yield Black CF258X
HP CF258XC Black Contract CF258XC
HP 59A Black Original CF259A
HP 59X High Yield Black CF259X
HP CF259XC Black Contract CF259XC
HP CF259XH Black Contract CF259XH
HP 76A Black Original CF276A
HP 76X High Yield Black CF276X
HP CF276XC Black Contract CF276XC
HP 77A Black Original CF277A
HP 77X High Yield Black CF277X
HP CF277XC Black Contract CF277XC
HP W9024MC Black Managed W9024MC

*1n cazul in care X reprezinta orice caracter alfanumeric.
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